Professional Services Contract executed on July 1S', 2024 by Resolution No. 24-328. 

WHEREAS, on July 15~, 2024, the parties entered into athree-year Professional Services 

Contract for the provision of toxicology services related to DUI investigations and prosecution, with 

an initial not-to-exceed amount of One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($165,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the County has experienced an increase in toxicology analysis requests and, 

as a result, requires an increase in the contract amount to cover the remaining term of the 

agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Professional Services Contract to establish a 

revised "not-to-exceed" contract amount of Two Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($237,500.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Amendment No. 1 shall be effective as of February 1S', 2026. 

2. That the .Maximum Contract Price set forth in §2 is increased by $72,500 to 

$237,500.00. 

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force